‘7? f’/z

2003-0180
INTRODUCED BY: ALLBERT D. LAQUE, PARISH PRESIDENT
(DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS)

ORDINANCE NO. 03-6-1
An ordinance to approve and authorize the execution of
Amendment No. 2 to the contract for Engineering Setrvices,
dated April 27, 1998, between N-Y Associates, Inc. and
St. Charles Parish for design services associated with Paul
Maillard Sidewalks, Parish Project No. P970702.

WHEREAS, Ordinance 98-4-20, dated April 20, 1998, approved a contract between
5t. Charles Parish and N-Y Associates, Inc. for engineering services
associated with Paul Maillard Sidewalks, Parish Project No. P370702;
and,

WHEREAS, Amendment No. 1 was approved by the St. Charles Parish Council on
August 21, 2000, to require additional design services, which included
additional engineering and permitting fees; and,

WHEREAS, Amendment No. 2 is necessary to provide the DOTD-requested
pedestrian bridge across the drainage canal just south of the fire station
on Paul Maillard Road.

THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION I. That Amendment No. 2 to the Contract for Engineering Services
between N-Y Associates, Inc. and St. Charles Parish for the additional design services
of the Paul Maillard Sidewalks, Project P970702 is hereby approved.

SECTION II. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute said
Amendment on behalf of the Parish of St. Charles.

The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was

as follows:
YEAS : FAUCHEUX, HILAIRE, FASRE, ABADIE, AUTHEMENT, BLACK,
MARINQ
NAYS: NONE
ABSENT: RAMCHANDRAN, MINNICH
And the ordinance was declared adopted this 2nd  day of June , 2003,

to become effective five (5) days after publication in the Official Journal.

o X GV M

SECRETAHY:/A%JM for
DLVD/PARISH PRESIDENT: fude 3 2003
APPROVED e DISAPPROVED:

7
/f;i A "-:7:"_.7"_#—, -
PARISH PRESIDENT: &% A*Z/ e
RETD/SECRETARY; s ¥, 2003

AT;/rPny/z?__HE BY. ,?7



AMENDMENT NO. 2
TO
ENGINEERING SERVICES CONTACT
WITIL
N-Y ASSOCIATES, INC,
(ORDINANCE NO. 98-4-20)

1,

BE IT KNOWN that on tlus __’-IU,"' ~_Day of J—om €. , 2003, 8i. Charles

Parish, PO Box 302, Hahnville, LA 70057, hereinafter called “OWNER”, and N-Y

Associates, Inc., hereinafter called “ENGINEER” hereby agree that Ordinance No. 98-4-

20, for Project P970702, Paul Maillard Sidewalk, is hereby amended with the following
provisions:

1. Paragraph 2.1.2 shall include all scope design requircements as presented in
Amendment No. 1, bul shall also include the [ollowing major project clement:
» Design of steel pedestrian bridge across the drainage canal just south of the
fire station on Paul Maillard Road.

2. The amended opinion of probable budget is as follows:

Comnstruction N 331,647.00
LADOTD & Railroad Permits 5 3,000.00
Engincering kS 30.750.00
Surveying $ 4,500.00
Geotechnical Investigation 5 2,420.00
Grant Coordination ) 3,000.00

TOTAL PROBABLE FROJECT BUDGET 5 375,317.00

SECTION II. That the necessary funds for the total probable project budgel in the
amount of $375,317.00 be allocated to the above described project and appropriated from
the Road and Drainage Maintenance and Operations fund.

All other provisions of said contract shall remain as first written or amended.

OWNER: [TNESS:
ST. CHARLES PARISH M#\ p}éc’muﬁf

BY: «ﬂ”’r 7l D iy U&ﬂam ,gﬂ PHhalet

Albert D. Laque
Parish Proesideni

ENGINEER: ITNESS:
N-Y ASSOCIATES, INC. Jm~x7/£7uf;/mw

BY: _4?5;::{ /fr/w/aﬁ_/ %/ﬂ« %Azﬁzﬂé

Constantine F. Nicoladis
Vice President



