AMENDMENT NO. 2
TO
ENGINEERING SERVICES CONTACT
WITH
N-¥ ASSOCIATES, INC,
(ORDINANCE NO. 93-4-20)

A
BE IT KNOWN that on this _“£'™ _ Day of Juhe. , 2003, St. Charles
Parish, PO Box 302, Hahnville, LA 70057, hereinafier called “OWNER”, and N-Y
Associates, Inc., hereinafter called “ENGINEER™ hereby agree that Ordinance No. 98-4-
20, for Project P970702, Paul Maillard Sidewalk, is hereby amended with the following
provisions:

1. Paragraph 2.1.2 shall include all scope design requircments as presented in
Amendment No. 1, bul shall also include the [ollowing major project element:
» Design of steel pedestrian bridge across the drainage canal Just south of the
fire station on Pau] Maillard Road.

2. The amended opinion of probable budget is as follows:

Construction 5 331,647.00
LADOTD & Railroad Permits 5 3,000.00
Engincering $ 30,750.00
Surveying 5 4,500.00
Geotechnical Investigation 5 2,420.00
Grant Coordination 5 3,000.00

TOTAL PROBABLE PROJECT BUDGET § 375,317.00

SECTION II. That the necessary funds for the total probable project budgel in the
amount of $375,317.00 be allocated lo the above described project and appropriated from
the Road and Drainage Maintenance and QOperations fund.

All other provisions of said contract shall remain as first written or amended.

OWNER: ITNESS:
ST. CHARLES PARISH &%@ L,%gmﬂ
py: L el ‘V’*;u—ah UaﬂawLéa Pt
Albert D. Laque
Parish President
ENGINEER: TTNESS:
N-Y ASSOCIATES, INC. gmu\,/mu

BY: ﬁé %/% W/M Q%M_/éa

Constantine F Nicoladis
Vice President



